

BITO-Lagertechnik GmbH
Obertor 29
55590 Lauterecken

Last update: 5 July 2016

Certificate of Conformity

Consumer products, food contact materials

Bins and containers from BITO-Lagertechnik Bittmann GmbH bearing the food safe symbol have been manufactured in compliance with the following regulations:

- EU 10 / 2011
- EU 1935 / 2004
- EU 2023 / 2006

A certificate of conformity has been furnished by the supplier of all raw materials and colour pigments used. Traceability of each product is ensured by the embossed manufacturing date combined with the product designation. Overall migration and specific migration values of substances into foods are below the applicable threshold values.

Overall migration / reagents:

Contact substance	Exposure	Temperature	Surface area / Volume
Isooctane	2d	20°C	1,5dm ² / 250ml
Acetic acid 3%	10d	40°C	1,5dm ² / 250ml
Ethanol 95%	10d	40°C	1,5dm ² / 250ml

No functional barriers are used.

Deviating compositions must be checked for conformity by the customer.

67742 Lauterecken, 5 July 2016

BITO-Lagertechnik Bittmann GmbH